
ffiIilCl
e€'tear 6elQ ftaq aa6c.Q
qtr+t tiartess ff{Fr}g
Mahanadi Coalfields Umited
(A subsidiary ol Coal lnd@ Limited)

-E toirl l\l)l \

rdcit[6, tift(I riE{ c61q 61 fir{tfic
Otfice of the Gensrll Mlnlg6r (CMC)

At/Po: hgruti vih!., Burb, lvtcl
Dlst: slmbllpur - 768 020 (Odish!)

CIN: U 101020 RrlD2Go l0O3O38

Ph: +91 (663) 2.54 2925/ Flx +91 (663) 254 2/Ir4,
e-m.ili gn-tc.mdeco.lindi.,in/
Website: wwu.m.hanadicorl.in

Ref. No. MCUSBP/GM(CMC)/NlT-849/LOA 12022-231 Dale. 04.12.2022

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

To,

JRT VA JV

CMD Chowk Link Road,

Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh - 495001

Email ld: jvjrtva@gmail. com

Sub: Extraction of Coal/ Coal measure strata by deploying Surface Miners on hiring

basis at Garjanbahal OCP, Basundhara Area, MCL (NlT-849, Dl. O9.O7 '2022l,

Ref : e-Tender N otice No. MCUSBP/G M (C M CyI{ lT-849/20221294 DatE: O9.O7.2022.

Dear Sir,

VMth reference to above, the Competent Authority has accepted your offered value in %age

w.r.t. Estimated Value against NIT-849, Dl. 09.07.2022, for the work of "Extraction of Coal/ Coal

measure strata by deploying Surface Miners on hiring basis at Garjanbahal OCP, Basundhara Area,

MCL,,, to execute the quantity in accordance with detailed NIT provisions. The tendered quantity'

amount with other details at a base diesel price of Rs.95.09/Ltr, with applicable CIL wages @ Rs.985

per day for unskilled worker and \A/Pl @ 154 for a period of 1095 (One Thousand and Ninety-five)

days are tabulated as under. -

JRT VA JV

Description of Work
Approved Est.
Amounl (Rs.)

Excl. GST@ 18%

{7'

a) Total value Excluding GST
(Taxable value for the purpose of GST) Rs'58'15'47'861 '08

b) GST@1S% - Rs.10'46,96'614'ee
Grand Total - Rs.68,53,/14,476.07

c) Total cost to company Rs'58,16'47'861'08
(After considering the impact of lnput Tax Credit)

After inclusion of GST @ 18% in the quoted value, the value comes to Rs.68,63,44,476'07

(Rupees Sixty-eight crore Sixty-three Lakh Forty-four Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-six

and Paise Seven) only.

qrr.d , cr{ftrft[R, gdt, {sas{ - 'leto:0, qJEsIT 't I P ;r

T,P4

Approved
Clty. in
Cu.M.

Approved
Estimated Rate

(Rs./Cu.M.) Excl.
GST @ 18%

Quoted amount in %age

[i.e. (r 20.18% of
Approved Est. Valuel

(Rs.) Excl. GsT @ 18%

Extraction of CoaU Coal
measure slrata bY dePloYing
Surface Miners on hiring basis
at Garianbahal oCP,
Basundhara Area. MCL.

'188,10,000 38.74 72,86,99,400.00 58,16,47,861.08

oo FT H . Ot{E FAHILY ' Ol{E FUYUIE

ti@



rffiIUlCL fs
qlllcer 6erQ&eqaa66a
qrr{+ df,dlF5q ffir}!
Itlahanadi Goalfields Limited
(A substdiary of Coal lndia Limited)

\Jt- w
{trllistr Fift(r ciqa c6iE) m rrqtfic

ofil€r ol dr. G.r.rrl Mllrtcr {CMC}
AVPo: h3rutiVlhrr, Burh, Mcl

Dktr Slmb.lFrr - 758 020 (Odlrh!)
CIN: U 101020 R1992GO (103038

Ph: +91 (563, 25a 29261 t.x +91(f63125,'240!.,
r-m!il: im-tc.mdoco!lindh,ln/
Wcbsitc: wwu.m.h.n dlco.l.in

qJr*Nrnr

Type of Fleet
/Equipment

Measure of Capacity Unit of capacity
Minimum Capacity required for

each fleevequipment

Surface Miner Drum width mm 3000

lndemnity Bond shall also be fumished by you as per prescribed format enclosed. you will have to
enter into an agreement with Area Authority after submission of requisite documents and observing
necessary formalities as per Terms and Conditions, detailed in the NlT. The payment for the work
done would be made only after execution of the agreement.

You have to sign the lntegrity Pact as per the format annexed in General Terms & Conditions of the
NIT.

n*,'\
General Ma (cMc)

MCL

gqffic: q{.*.q.rdtE+€, qryfrftd{, $f, {TdSr zoaolo, dfur 2l a

a\q4T!;Fat

Encl: As Above

OH€ EARTH . OtiE FAlttLy . ONE FUTUiE

The annualized value of the contract amount (lncluding GST) is Rs.22,87,81,4931 with the period of
contract of 1095 days.

Therefore, the Performance Security (first part of security deposit) i.e. 3% of the annualized value of
the contract amount of Rs.22,87,8'1,493t, is Rs.68,63,4451 (Rupees Sixty-eight Lakh Silty-three
Thousand Four Hundred and Forty-five) Only.

You are advised to deposit Performance Security of Rs.68,63,4,,45/- (Rupees Sixty€ight Lakh
Sixty-three Thousand Four Hundred and Forty-five) Only as per Clause No. 4 of General Terms
& Conditions of Contract.

The time of completion for the work shall be 1095 days which shall be counted from the expiry of 10
(Ten) days from the issue of Letter of Acceptance/ Work Order or handing over site of work
whichever is later.

However, the date of commencement of work may be decided with mutual consent on any date after
issuance of Letter of AcceptanceMork Order or handing over the site of work prior to the date as
prescribed above.

You are advised to contact the General Manager, Basundhara Area, MCL and start the work as per
the Terms & Conditions of NlT. Formal Work Order will be issued by Area Authority. Before
commencement of work, submission of updated registration books (R.c. Books) of equipments,
mandatory under Motor Vehicle Act against the following Minimum Capacity required for each
fleeUequipment as per Clause No. 8.1 (C) of NIT is to be ensured:

Yours' Faithfully


